Workers' Compensation 2,903   2,989   4,276
Other 250   344   50

Miscellaneous Expense 18,877   12,560   8,094
Total O&M Expense 329,695   290,279   249,044

2020 2019 2018

Depreciation Expense 45,206   44,825   44,189
Payroll Taxes 8,994   8,484   7,631
Total Operating Expenses 383,895   343,588   300,864

Net Operating Income (43,770)   (19,883)   14,282

Other Income (Expense)
Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets (3,819)   -   -
Interest & Dividend Income 5,394   8,214   -

Total Other Income (Expenses) 1,575   8,214   -

Net Income (42,195)$   (11,669)$   14,282$

ST. ANTHONY WATER UTILITIES, INC.
CAUSE NUMBER 45671

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2020 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
1 Operating Revenues
2 Water Sales
3 Residential 248,761$   2,176$   PET 252,072$   129,896   381,968$

1,135   5-1
4 Commercial 41,216   2,876   5-2 44,092   21,151   65,243
5 Industrial 12,428   -   12,428   5,962   18,390
6 Unmetered Water Sales 710   -   710   341   1,051
8 Sales for Resale 7,679   21,051   PET 28,730   13,782   42,512

9 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 29,331   (10,614)   PET 18,717   -   18,717
10 Total Operating Revenues 340,125   16,624   356,749   171,132   1 527,881

11 O&M Expense
12 Salaries and Wages 114,829   7,543   PET 122,372   122,372
13 Purchased Water 123,170   12,008   PET 135,178   135,178
14 Purchased Power 9,752   244   PET 9,996   9,996
15 Materials and Supplies 24,432   (7,545)   6-1 16,887   16,887
16 Contractual Services
17 Billing 7,837   -   7,837   7,837
18 Accounting 5,650   3,050   PET 8,700   8,700
19 Other / Testing 1,908   -   1,908   1,908
20 Other 5,562   -   5,562   5,562
21 Transportation Expense 3,897   -   3,897   3,897
22 Periodic Maintenance Exp. -   28,733   PET 28,733   28,733
23 Insurance -
24 General Liability 10,628   538 PET 11,166   11,166
25 Workers' Compensation 2,903   -   2,903   2,903
26 Other 250   -   250   250
27 Miscellaneous Expense 18,877   (160)   6-2 17,942   17,942
28 (775)   6-3

29 Depreciation Expense 45,206   -   45,206   45,206
30 Additional IURC Fee -   -   -   218   218
31 Taxes Other than Income
32 Payroll Taxes 8,994   2,242   PET 11,236   11,236

33 Total Operating Expenses 383,895   45,878   429,773   218   429,991

34 Net Operating Income (43,770)$   (29,254)$   (73,024)$   170,914$   97,890$

ST. ANTHONY WATER UTILITIES, INC.
CAUSE NUMBER 45671

Pro Forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Adjust revenues for residential customer growth that occurred post test year.

Residential Customers at 12/31/2021 668
Less: Residential Customers at 12/31/2020 665
Additional Residential Customers 3
Times: 12 Months 12
Additional Billings 36
Average Bill per Residential Customer 31.53$
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 1,135$

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 1,135$

Adjust revenues for commercial customer growth that occurred post test year.